

Title of Policy/Procedure:	PRIVACY POLICY
Ratified by MC (Chair signature):	
Date of ratification by MC:	
Review Date:	

STATEMENT OF INTENT

This policy outlines how CADA NI ensures privacy practices in connection with its website.

RESPONSIBILITY

It is the CADA NI Management Committee which has ultimate responsibility to ensure that the CADA NI adheres to this policy, specifically in relation to the functionality of the website. CADA NI is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of other websites that are/may be linked to this site. Any external links to other websites are clearly identifiable as such.

PRIVACY PRACTICES

CADA NI fully respects your right to privacy, and will not collect any personal data about you through this website that you do not give voluntarily. Any personal data that you volunteer to CADA NI will be treated with the highest standards of security and confidentiality (refer to CADA NI Data Protection Policy).

CADA NI does not collect any personal data about you on this website, apart from information which you volunteer (for example by emailing us, by using our online feedback form, or subscribing to our newsletter). Any information which you provide in this way is not made available to any third parties, and is used by CADA NI only for the purpose for which you provided it.

We use cookies to collect non-personal information about how visitors use our website. These cookies are used as part of Google Analytics, a web analytics service that enables us to track how visitors use our website. The goal of this application is to help us improve the quality of our site. Google Analytics uses first-party cookies.

Technical details in connection with visits to this website are logged for statistical purposes. No information is collected that could be used by us to identify website visitors. CADA NI will make no attempt to identify individual visitors, or to associate the technical details with any individual.